



2026:CGHC:13757

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A(C) No.238 of 2020

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Chandra Shekhar
Roy & Anr.

1	
31.01.2020	Shri Dashrath Gupta, learned counsel for the Appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. Post this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE
Priya	