



2026:CGHC:13757

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 238 of 2020The New India Assurance Company Limited, **Versus** Chandra Shekhar Roy

3	(through video conference)
24.06.2020	Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant. It is pointed out that Shri Akhilesh Mishra has filed a caveat on behalf of respondent No.1. Post this matter in the week commencing 06.07.2020 while publishing the name of Shri Akhilesh Mishra as counsel for respondent No.1/caveator, for consideration on I.A.No. 01. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge